

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2007

CC 2990/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in WP No. 10190/2006
of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI WARDHMAN ACADEMY FOR TECH.EDUN.&ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let this matter be listed on 7th May, 2007.

Counter affidavit shall be filed by the respondents within

ten days. The disputed 15% seats can be filled only by NRI

candidates if they are available.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar

Court Master