

ITEM NO.47 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7608/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in WP No. 10190/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI WARDHMAN ACADEMY FOR TECH.EDUN.&ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

State of Punjab: Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is accepted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that by
passage of time, this petition has become infructuous. But we think it
appropriate to point out that the High Court order would not have
been otherwise sustainable in view of what has been stated in para 131
of the case in P.A. Inamdar & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra &

Ors. (2005(6)SCC 537.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)
PS to Registrar Court Master